
OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Results - February 16, 2019

Top 12 teams advance to the District Tournament

Place School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3

Regulation 

Total Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total

Team 

Total

Out of 

Cut

1 RIVER VALLEY 1028 1001 918 2947 223 203 175 189 174 136 1100 4047

2 JONATHAN ALDER 954 947 989 2890 160 173 147 175 255 192 1102 3992

3 HEATH 970 872 969 2811 161 173 206 255 140 209 1144 3955

4 PLEASANT 856 978 927 2761 179 179 145 120 190 186 999 3760

5 FAIRBANKS 885 812 903 2600 192 194 178 200 191 156 1111 3711

6 UTICA 799 881 933 2613 166 194 166 167 159 162 1014 3627

7 MADISON-PLAINS 803 854 901 2558 159 211 192 141 176 167 1046 3604

8 NORTH UNION 826 825 888 2539 171 167 192 160 149 161 1000 3539

9 HIGHLAND 735 981 787 2503 220 148 184 216 135 126 1029 3532

10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 881 741 843 2465 215 206 184 157 170 116 1048 3513

11 LAKEWOOD 827 802 807 2436 155 188 194 145 180 201 1063 3499

12 ELGIN 828 943 727 2498 151 156 189 211 140 142 989 3487

13 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 828 845 854 2527 145 162 123 151 170 188 939 3466 21

14 BISHOP HARTLEY 810 912 730 2452 183 162 198 137 160 150 990 3442 45

15 RIDGEDALE 834 763 884 2481 152 143 169 138 184 168 954 3435 52

16 FISHER CATHOLIC 954 906 735 2595 175 158 119 102 134 142 830 3425 62

17 LONDON 839 730 752 2321 195 181 173 181 166 199 1095 3416 71

18 CENTERBURG 732 769 911 2412 151 159 145 182 153 151 941 3353 134

19 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 870 720 846 2436 122 172 152 170 140 143 899 3335 152

20 NORTHMOR 828 685 764 2277 146 199 140 166 139 135 925 3202 285

21 LICKING VALLEY 669 792 789 2250 122 112 174 174 164 170 916 3166 321

22 MOUNT GILEAD 747 743 768 2258 139 146 186 120 129 126 846 3104 383

23 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 709 812 710 2231 131 168 154 138 131 148 870 3101 386

24 FREDERICKTOWN 708 709 788 2205 142 134 150 141 123 138 828 3033 454

25 BEXLEY 748 679 789 2216 126 143 97 133 108 138 745 2961 526

26 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 641 740 627 2008 135 142 116 148 181 148 870 2878 609

27 BISHOP READY 676 652 663 1991 109 132 154 134 107 171 807 2798 689

28 EAST KNOX 642 712 535 1889 129 137 180 149 145 130 870 2759 728

29 LINDEN MC KINLEY 597 520 659 1776 85 85 98 117 117 109 611 2387 1100

30 VILLAGE ACADEMY 640 496 524 1660 79 77 137 113 110 118 634 2294 1193

31 EAST 543 538 510 1591 112 103 147 79 84 113 638 2229 1258

32 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 611 520 445 1576 109 107 82 156 90 103 647 2223 1264

0

0

0

TOTAL PINS: 25018 24880 24875 74773 4839 5014 5046 4965 4794 4842 29500 104273

FIELD AVERAGE: 781.813 777.5 777.344 2336.65625 151.219 156.688 157.688 155.156 149.813 151.313 921.875 3258.53



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DAMON REED

105 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGEANTHONY TYLER 12 136 121 129 386

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGELANDYMN STEELE 10 124 114 92 330

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGEDALIN MURRAY 9 148 102 78 328

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGEISIAH MARTINEZ 9 123 97 220

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGESHAYONNA BROWN 10 80 76 156

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGEKENNETH MOORE 9 86 70 156

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGESubstitution 1 n/a

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGESubstitution 2 n/a

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGESubstitution 3 n/a

614-578-6595 dreed162@yahoo.com Team Total 611 520 445 1576

NUBIANS PURPLE/ BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: PETER ROBERTS

Asst. Coach: BRIAN TALABERE

212 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BEXLEY TYLER ROBERTS 11 226 176 216 618

BEXLEY ZACH HERMAN 11 143 136 136 415

BEXLEY JORDAN HERMAN 11 108 130 127 365

BEXLEY MIRACLE WILLIAMS 12 155 93 248

BEXLEY ISAAC HALTER 12 116 144 195 455

BEXLEY HAVEN HORTON-KUNCE 11

BEXLEY AJ COX 11 115 115

BEXLEY Substitution 1 n/a

BEXLEY Substitution 2 n/a

BEXLEY Substitution 3 n/a

6147386671 peter-roberts@att.net Team Total 748 679 789 2216
LIONS BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

109 107 82 156 90 103

126 143 97 133 108 138 745 2216 2961

647 1576 2223

AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE

BEXLEY



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CHRIS  BLUM

218 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP HARTLEY ANTHONY METNES 12 98 190 122 410

BISHOP HARTLEY VICTOR JACKSON 11 209 237 166 612

BISHOP HARTLEY JACK SHISLER 12 185 194 166 545

BISHOP HARTLEY EVAN COSTLOW 12 124 124

BISHOP HARTLEY ANDREW GROSKO 10 184 167 137 488

BISHOP HARTLEY AYDEN JORDAN 9 134 134

BISHOP HARTLEY BRADLEY COVERDALE 12

BISHOP HARTLEY MARLIN YARBOROUGH 9 139 139

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 1 n/a

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 2 n/a

BISHOP HARTLEY Substitution 3 n/a

513-967-6487 cblum@cdeducation.org Team Total 810 912 730 2452
HAWKS RED/ BLUE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RUSSELL REHNER

Asst. Coach: MICHAEL ZERRIEN

220 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

BISHOP READY ZACH JAHN 9 170 108 138 416

BISHOP READY WESLEY HENDRICKS 10 128 157 155 440

BISHOP READY LUKE JAHN 10 132 134 113 379

BISHOP READY AARON KING 10

BISHOP READY FINN HARDENBERGH 11 146 114 117 377

BISHOP READY BRADY HICKS 9 100 139 140 379

BISHOP READY Substitution 1 n/a

BISHOP READY Substitution 2 n/a

BISHOP READY Substitution 3 n/a

4127603427 rrehner@cdeducation.org Team Total 676 652 663 1991
SILVER KNIGHTS BLUE/ SILVER 5 5 5

183 162 198 150137 160

134 107

2452990

27981991

3442

807109 171132 154

BISHOP READY

BISHOP HARTLEY



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: TIM EDGELL

314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN RYAN SPECK 10

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN TYLER KINTZ 10 157 172 197 526

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN ERIC HAMILTON 10 178 157 139 474

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN MICHAEL ROSE 10 164 162 202 528

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN CONNER HALBERT 12 173 174 347

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN MIKE BLAKE 11

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN JAKOB EDGELL 12 156 180 188 524

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN TYLER WEBB 9

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 1 n/a 128 128

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 2 n/a

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN Substitution 3 n/a

419-210-0336 onedgeracing@yahoo.comTeam Total 828 845 854 2527
PIRATES RED/ BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JOHN CLIMER

Asst. Coach: JENNIFER PURDY

334 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

CENTERBURG CODY CLIMER 11 223 148 255 626

CENTERBURG BROCK HURTT 10 182 184 222 588

CENTERBURG LANE JOHNSON 9 132 132

CENTERBURG TYLER ADAMS 9 132 172 165 469

CENTERBURG GAVYN STONE 9

CENTERBURG JARED HAMILTON 10

CENTERBURG BRANNON WILLIAMS 10 159 137 296

CENTERBURG Substitution 1 n/a 116 106 222

CENTERBURG Substitution 2 n/a 79 79

CENTERBURG Substitution 3 n/a

16147787754 climerspainting@yahoo.comTeam Total 732 769 911 2412

939188 2527

2412151 159 145 182 153 151

145 162 123 151 170 3466

941 3353

CENTERBURG

CARDINGTON-LINCOLN



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MICHAEL HOFFMAN

410 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

COLUMBUS ACADEMY MICHAEL HOFFMAN 11 135 146 116 397

COLUMBUS ACADEMY RYAN REAGAN 9 147 154 135 436

COLUMBUS ACADEMY VINCENT WHITE 11 148 208 131 487

COLUMBUS ACADEMY XANDER WOOD 10 103 103

COLUMBUS ACADEMY WILLIAM MATHEWS 12 120 135 255

COLUMBUS ACADEMY COLE LEIS 10 108 108

COLUMBUS ACADEMY GABE TAUB 10

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a 112 110 222

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a

COLUMBUS ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

6147838943 mhoffman300@yahoo.comTeam Total 641 740 627 2008
VIKINGS MAROON/ GRAY 5 5 5

Individual

Head Coach: JEFF COX

9360 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONALDAVID RUCKER 12 102 88 99 289

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONALMARK SEALS 12 112 119 91 322

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONALMARCOS GOMEZ MARTINEZ10 80 126 103 309

(614) 578-1162 jcox9289@columbus.k12.oh.usInd

LIONS PURPLE/ GOLD 3 3 3

2008870 2878135 142 116 148 181 148

COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL

COLUMBUS ACADEMY



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: SIEDIA  WOODS

482 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST TIMAINE HILL 10 112 92 85 289

EAST JIVANI JOHNSON 11 69 69

EAST ANTHONY JONES 10 93 104 91 288

EAST JOSHUA JONES-CARPENTER12 111 144 109 364

EAST DYLAN TILLIS 11 134 129 120 383

EAST EMMANUAL YARBOROUGH 12 93 105 198

EAST Substitution 1 n/a

EAST Substitution 2 n/a

EAST Substitution 3 n/a

614-804-8967 Swoods@columbus.k12.oh.usTeam Total 543 538 510 1591
TIGERS ORANGE/ BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MARIA EATON

498 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

EAST KNOX DUSTYN ROBINSON 11 86 89 175

EAST KNOX KALEB HAWK 10 107 115 222

EAST KNOX MICHAEL GEORGE 12 184 136 145 465

EAST KNOX DAVID WORKMAN 12 134 165 123 422

EAST KNOX BRYAN HOCKENBERRY 11 131 188 113 432

EAST KNOX WILL SMITH 12 108 108

EAST KNOX GAVIN WADE 9 65 65

EAST KNOX Substitution 1 n/a

EAST KNOX Substitution 2 n/a

EAST KNOX Substitution 3 n/a

740-262-5133 meaton@ekschools.org Team Total 642 712 535 1889
BULLDOGS PURPLE/ White/ Grey 5 5 5

2229112 103 147 79 84 113 1591

145

638

870130129 137 180 149 27591889

EAST KNOX

EAST



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BRIANA WELLS

Asst. Coach: JEFF SISSON

524 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ELGIN HUNTER WOOD 12

ELGIN NATE WOOD 11 158 198 191 547

ELGIN JACOB SNYDER 10 193 167 144 504

ELGIN DRAKE DAVIS 11 162 227 158 547

ELGIN NATE SMITH 11 146 202 123 471

ELGIN JONATHAN SNYDER 9 149 149

ELGIN MASON STEFANKA 11

ELGIN CODY BAKER 9

ELGIN Substitution 1 n/a 169 111 280

ELGIN Substitution 2 n/a

ELGIN Substitution 3 n/a

7408169998 wells_b@elginschools.org Team Total 828 943 727 2498
COMETS SCARLET/ GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: JEFF UNGERER

544 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FAIRBANKS ANTHONY NICHOLS 11 257 183 196 636

FAIRBANKS JACOB NICHOLS 10 205 191 192 588

FAIRBANKS JD WELCH 10 124 174 200 498

FAIRBANKS TREVIN RAUSCH 12 145 136 171 452

FAIRBANKS TRAVIS DELLINGER 12

FAIRBANKS MICHAEL KUTZ 11 154 128 282

FAIRBANKS Substitution 1 n/a 144 144

FAIRBANKS Substitution 2 n/a

FAIRBANKS Substitution 3 n/a

7406020258 jungerer@fairbankspanthers.orgTeam Total 885 812 903 2600

2498

192 194 178 200 191

151 156 189 211

FAIRBANKS

140 142

156

989 3487

1111 37112600

ELGIN



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: TIM  DEITZ

594 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FISHER CATHOLIC SOLOMON WOHRER 9 170 125 137 432

FISHER CATHOLIC SEAN HARP 10 144 186 128 458

FISHER CATHOLIC ASHER CARR 11 218 158 123 499

FISHER CATHOLIC BRENDEN WHITE 11 209 225 222 656

FISHER CATHOLIC BEN JANITA 11

FISHER CATHOLIC GUS SPIEGEL 11

FISHER CATHOLIC TREVOR BOWEN 12

FISHER CATHOLIC COLLIN LYONS 12 213 212 125 550

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 1 n/a

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 2 n/a

FISHER CATHOLIC Substitution 3 n/a

740 808 1743 tdeitz@ci.lancaster.oh.us Team Total 954 906 735 2595
IRISH GREEN/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CHUCK YOUNG

614 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

FREDERICKTOWN CHASE KEYES 9 158 158

FREDERICKTOWN STEVEN KOLLAS 10 118 118

FREDERICKTOWN ANGELO TINO 10

FREDERICKTOWN JUSTIN ZOLLARS 9 150 211 152 513

FREDERICKTOWN JOEY FRAILEY 11 182 160 166 508

FREDERICKTOWN TYLER ADKINS 10 134 177 311

FREDERICKTOWN GRIFFIN WAYNE 9 135 135

FREDERICKTOWN BRENT WINGET 11

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 1 n/a 125 100 225

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 2 n/a 133 104 237

FREDERICKTOWN Substitution 3 n/a

740-398-3016 cyoung@fredschools.com Team Total 708 709 788 2205
FREDDIES RED/ GRAY 5 5 5

3033

FREDERICKTOWN

FISHER CATHOLIC

134 142

828

2595

142 134 150 141 123

175 158 119 102

138 2205

830 3425



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: ASHLEY STAHURSKI

Asst. Coach: JARRETT COOPER

664 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS NOAH GANGLOFF 12 150 127 190 467

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS BRETT HOLCOMB 12 102 163 110 375

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS LUKE BERLIN 11 194 202 162 558

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS ADAM NARCELLES 9 154 162 112 428

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS PAUL HATEM 9 109 158 136 403

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 1 n/a

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 2 n/a

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS Substitution 3 n/a

6147054913 ashleystahurski@live.com Team Total 709 812 710 2231
BOBCATS NAVY/ WHITE/ GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: VICKI WHITE

Asst. Coach: KASEY MURILLO

706 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HEATH TOMMY SHERMAN 10 191 198 148 537

HEATH RYAN OSTRANDER 9 168 168

HEATH KONNOR GOODIN 11 226 166 169 561

HEATH ETHAN WALTON 10 147 171 202 520

HEATH KORBIN WILSON 10 238 185 230 653

HEATH LOGAN WILLIAMS 11 220 220

HEATH QUINTON HOLMES 11

HEATH ERIC LAU 11

HEATH Substitution 1 n/a 152 152

HEATH Substitution 2 n/a

HEATH Substitution 3 n/a

7409734822 vwhite@g.heath.k12.oh.usTeam Total 970 872 969 2811
BULLDOGS BROWN/ ORANGE/ WHITE 5 5 5

3101

3955

131 168 154 138 131 148 2231870

161 173 206 255 1144140 209 2811

HEATH

GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RON GARLINGER

712 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

HIGHLAND TYLER DISBENNETT 10 105 200 124 429

HIGHLAND TREA RENWICK 12 144 176 137 457

HIGHLAND TJ TAYLOR 11 160 186 121 467

HIGHLAND BRENNEN MCLAUGHIN 12 146 215 182 543

HIGHLAND BEN RINEHART 12 180 204 223 607

HIGHLAND SAM SCHWARTZ 10

HIGHLAND ZACH WATTS 10

HIGHLAND TUCKER TAGUE 10

HIGHLAND Substitution 1 n/a

HIGHLAND Substitution 2 n/a

HIGHLAND Substitution 3 n/a

6144835131 wabbrubaker@gmail.com Team Total 735 981 787 2503
FIGHTING SCOTS RED/ BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RUSTY WALTER

Asst. Coach: JIM WALTER

796 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

JONATHAN ALDER ANDREW CLARK 12 165 189 268 622

JONATHAN ALDER JOSHUA DEVORE 12 207 177 157 541

JONATHAN ALDER JACOB SCHROCK 11 236 204 215 655

JONATHAN ALDER LUKE HONIGFORD 11 176 181 174 531

JONATHAN ALDER LUKE WALKER 11

JONATHAN ALDER JACKSON LANE 10

JONATHAN ALDER NATHAN CLARK 10 170 196 175 541

JONATHAN ALDER LEVI HONGIFORD 9

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 1 n/a

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 2 n/a

JONATHAN ALDER Substitution 3 n/a

(614)204-9384 rustywalter@hotmail.com Team Total 954 947 989 2890
PIONEERS BLACK/ RED 5 5 5

3532

3992

184 216 135 126 2503

192160 173 147 175

220 148 1029

1102255 2890

HIGHLAND

JONATHAN ALDER



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: CRAIG SMART

Asst. Coach: SCOTT PRICE

830 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LAKEWOOD MONTY DOTSON 12 153 149 302

LAKEWOOD BRYDON HAYES 11 162 162

LAKEWOOD EVAN WELSH 12 183 185 183 551

LAKEWOOD WILLIAM FOOCE 12 151 159 157 467

LAKEWOOD LOGAN TUTHILL 12 167 187 181 535

LAKEWOOD CALEB SALING 10

LAKEWOOD DANTE JONES 12 173 122 295

LAKEWOOD Substitution 1 n/a 124 124

LAKEWOOD Substitution 2 n/a

LAKEWOOD Substitution 3 n/a

904 864-0624 cdsand5@aol.com Team Total 827 802 807 2436
LANCERS RED/ BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: TIM PETHTEL

870 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LICKING VALLEY WYATT LEWIS 12 161 175 148 484

LICKING VALLEY NICK COLLINS 12 106 163 269

LICKING VALLEY RYAN HAYNES 12 122 140 161 423

LICKING VALLEY SHAWN BELL 10 139 116 255

LICKING VALLEY NICK DALTON 10 164 123 287

LICKING VALLEY ALEX COOPER 12 141 197 194 532

LICKING VALLEY MICHAEL ELLIS 9

LICKING VALLEY SEBASTIAN TROYER 9

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

LICKING VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

740-522-0076 tpethtel26@outlook.com Team Total 669 792 789 2250
PANTHERS RED/ BLUE/ WHITE 5 5 5

3499

112 174 174 170 916 2250

155 188 194 145 180 201

122 164

24361063

3166

LICKING VALLEY

LAKEWOOD



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: TRAVONTI WALLACE

882 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LINDEN MC KINLEY ETHAN GRIFFIN 12 178 151 133 462

LINDEN MC KINLEY SAVION PAYNE 12 99 72 91 262

LINDEN MC KINLEY JA'QUANE FOXX 10 102 102 127 331

LINDEN MC KINLEY DEVONN BATTLE 12 90 70 128 288

LINDEN MC KINLEY DEREK SMITH 12 128 125 180 433

LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 1 n/a

LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 2 n/a

LINDEN MC KINLEY Substitution 3 n/a

614-657-5946 twallace3253@gmail.com Team Total 597 520 659 1776
PANTHERS MAROON/ WHITE/ BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BILL BIRMELE

892 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

LONDON CADE SMITH 10 149 136 166 451

LONDON ANDY FULLMER 12 146 118 137 401

LONDON SKLYER SMITH 9

LONDON HAYDEN COVERT 11 163 98 127 388

LONDON JOSH CORWIN 10 183 200 171 554

LONDON RJ SMITH 10 198 178 151 527

LONDON DJ COVERT 9

LONDON DERRICK LANE 10

LONDON Substitution 1 n/a

LONDON Substitution 2 n/a

LONDON Substitution 3 n/a

740-531-4311 coachbirm1964@yahoo.comTeam Total 839 730 752 2321
RED RAIDERS RED/ WHITE 5 5 5

1776

195 181 173 181

85 85 98 117

166

117 611 2387

1095 34162321199

109

LONDON

LINDEN MC KINLEY



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: BRIAN SHEPLER

928 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MADISON-PLAINS NICK KAZEE 12 169 223 214 606

MADISON-PLAINS BRENDEN BARKER 10 175 163 338

MADISON-PLAINS TYLOR MILLER 10

MADISON-PLAINS NICK DIEHL 10 143 192 194 529

MADISON-PLAINS STEVEN HAYES 12 177 148 188 513

MADISON-PLAINS JUSTON CULP 10 139 183 322

MADISON-PLAINS Substitution 1 n/a 128 122 250

MADISON-PLAINS Substitution 2 n/a

MADISON-PLAINS Substitution 3 n/a

7408370086 madisonlanesoh@gmail.comTeam Total 803 854 901 2558
GOLDEN EAGLES GREEN/ GOLD 5 5 5

Individual

Head Coach: TONYA RIDGEWAY

962 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MARION-FRANKLIN DALLAS WELCH 12 126 121 134 381

MARION-FRANKLIN BRANDON HALL 11 172 105 126 403

MARION-FRANKLIN AUSTIN RICHARDS 10 160 153 157 470

MARION-FRANKLIN DAYLON POWELL 9 146 136 137 419

614-774-1895 Tridgeway4611@columbus.k12.oh.usInd

167 25581046159 176211 192 141 3604

MARION-FRANKLIN

MADISON-PLAINS



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

RED/ WHITE 4 4 4

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: DENNY NOBLE

1072 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

MOUNT GILEAD ZAC SELLERS 12 157 141 150 448

MOUNT GILEAD DYLAN DIXON 12 189 183 190 562

MOUNT GILEAD DAMIEN MEYER 12 130 147 178 455

MOUNT GILEAD LAYNE STARK 10 120 123 101 344

MOUNT GILEAD KYLER HALL 10

MOUNT GILEAD DYLAN FARRELL 9 151 149 149 449

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 1 n/a

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 2 n/a

MOUNT GILEAD Substitution 3 n/a

419.210.0929 d.noble@live.com Team Total 747 743 768 2258
INDIANS PURPLE/ WHITE 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: MATT DONOHUE

Asst. Coach: LARY DUNN

1156 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTH UNION RILEY YOUNG 12 174 142 186 502

NORTH UNION MATT MILLINGTON 12 183 183

NORTH UNION BLAIN KECKLER 12 160 183 168 511

NORTH UNION JAKE HEINO 12

NORTH UNION GRANT DAUM 12 159 181 175 515

NORTH UNION CONNOR BRANDT 11 208 181 176 565

NORTH UNION Substitution 1 n/a 125 138 263

NORTH UNION Substitution 2 n/a

NORTH UNION Substitution 3 n/a

167 192 160 149 161 1000 2539 3539

146 186 120 129 126 846 2258 3104

NORTH UNION

MOUNT GILEAD

139

171



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

6145311971 donohue17@gmail.com Team Total 826 825 888 2539



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total

Head Coach: RUSS MONTGOMERY

1144 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHMOR JOSH LANGOEHR 11 134 148 128 410

NORTHMOR BOB GUILER 10 176 176

NORTHMOR TYLER BAILEY 11 195 167 168 530

NORTHMOR JOE BALDINGER 10 166 166

NORTHMOR RYLAND THOMAS 12 157 134 136 427

NORTHMOR ZACH GOVONI 10 166 129 166 461

NORTHMOR JARED HALE 10

NORTHMOR KYLEE FOUT 10

NORTHMOR Substitution 1 n/a 107 107

NORTHMOR Substitution 2 n/a

NORTHMOR Substitution 3 n/a

419.563.4432 russmont17@gmail.com Team Total 828 685 764 2277
GOLDEN KNIGHTS BLACK/ GOLD/ WHITE 5 5 5

Individual

Head Coach: MICHAEL PANKUCH

1150 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

NORTHRIDGE ASHTON WALTERS 10 145 182 182 509

NORTHRIDGE BLAKE CROW 10 125 245 142 512

NORTHRIDGE NATHAN KAPAVIK 10 95 72 77 244

740-507-1190 michaelp@formanrealtors.comInd

199 140 166 139 135 925 2277 3202

NORTHMOR

146

NORTHRIDGE



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

VIKINGS GREEN/ WHITE 3 3 3

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: JAMIE BYRNE

1260 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

PLEASANT BOBBY DAVIS 12 210 189 225 624

PLEASANT HOLDEN ATHERTON 12 176 245 199 620

PLEASANT OWEN PETERS 11 172 172

PLEASANT ANDREW DECKER 11 164 152 316

PLEASANT LOGAN CAUTHEN 11 144 144

PLEASANT PEYTEN HUSTED 11 154 192 203 549

PLEASANT JACOB KOWALCZYK 9 148 148

PLEASANT Substitution 1 n/a 188 188

PLEASANT Substitution 2 n/a

PLEASANT Substitution 3 n/a

7403419635 jbyrne@thetomorrowcenter.orgTeam Total 856 978 927 2761
SPARTANS RED/ BLACK 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: IKE GREENWOOD

Asst. Coach: AMANDA CREASE

1296 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIDGEDALE NATHAN BROWN 12 183 166 172 521

RIDGEDALE JOEY HENSON 11 167 142 190 499

RIDGEDALE BLAKE MCKENZIE 9 234 177 184 595

RIDGEDALE NOAH DAUGHERTY 11 135 132 179 446

RIDGEDALE EVAN JONES 10 115 115

RIDGEDALE JACKSON BEAN 10 146 159 305

RIDGEDALE KALEB EDWARDS 9

RIDGEDALE Substitution 1 n/a

RIDGEDALE Substitution 2 n/a

RIDGEDALE Substitution 3 n/a

7403618801 igreenwood@ridgedaleschools.orgTeam Total 834 763 884 2481

PLEASANT

179 190 186 999 2761 3760

RIDGEDALE

152 143 169 138 184 168 954 2481 3435

179 145 120



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: CHERYL MANNING

1314 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

RIVER VALLEY DANIEL RENGERT 10 176 159 165 500

RIVER VALLEY JOSH WARWICK 10 212 193 188 593

RIVER VALLEY GARY COX III 9

RIVER VALLEY MICHAEL HAAS 12 233 268 166 667

RIVER VALLEY NICK MANNING 10 245 237 226 708

RIVER VALLEY ALEC SHERMAN 12 162 162

RIVER VALLEY PRESTON WELSH 10 173 173

RIVER VALLEY CARSON WELSH 9

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 1 n/a 144 144

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 2 n/a

RIVER VALLEY Substitution 3 n/a

7402621408 cheryl43302@gmail.com Team Total 1028 1001 918 2947
VIKINGS BLUE/ GOLD 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MIRANDA SINGER

1348 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

ST FRANCIS DE SALES MARCUS RAY 10

ST FRANCIS DE SALES JAMES JACKSON 10 165 178 199 542

ST FRANCIS DE SALES ISAIAH THOMAS 11 168 140 216 524

ST FRANCIS DE SALES WILLIAM WITHERSPOON 11 158 145 158 461

ST FRANCIS DE SALES SHAWN CORKREAN 12 222 113 142 477

ST FRANCIS DE SALES ANDY KARAS 9

ST FRANCIS DE SALES PATRICK ANDERSON 9 157 144 131 432

ST FRANCIS DE SALES Substitution 1 n/a

ST FRANCIS DE SALES Substitution 2 n/a

ST FRANCIS DE SALES Substitution 3 n/a

614-439-9410 Mssinger1995@gmail.comTeam Total 870 720 846 2436
STALLIONS PURPLE/ WHITE 5 5 5

RIVER VALLEY

223 203 175 189 174 136 1100 2947 4047

ST FRANCIS DE SALES

122 172 152 170 140 143 899 2436 3335



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: MICHELLE BRICKER

Asst. Coach: SCOTT CHRISTIAN

1584 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

UTICA CARSON WALKER 11 180 144 209 533

UTICA BRANDON ROSS 9 148 157 193 498

UTICA BLAKE FRENCH 10 153 160 184 497

UTICA JAY FIGGINS 9 166 192 358

UTICA ZACK MAURER 11 152 228 232 612

UTICA WILLIAM DUNN 10

UTICA Substitution 1 n/a 115 115

UTICA Substitution 2 n/a

UTICA Substitution 3 n/a

7404038929 dmbricker@roadrunner.comTeam Total 799 881 933 2613
REDSKINS SCARLET/ GRAY 5 5 5

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: BRIAN MORGAN

Asst. Coach: TOM HOPSON

1365 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

VILLAGE ACADEMY JAKE MORGAN 12 125 92 217

VILLAGE ACADEMY MAX BLOCK 12 104 149 253

VILLAGE ACADEMY MITCHELL REINITZ 11 171 132 104 407

VILLAGE ACADEMY SOPHIE VINCE 12 128 110 82 320

VILLAGE ACADEMY KATHLEEN HARPMAN 12 112 97 209

VILLAGE ACADEMY SOPHIA CRAWFORD 10 77 77

VILLAGE ACADEMY HAILEY NIVEN 11 103 103

VILLAGE ACADEMY JOSH GJOSH-GROEN 9 74 74

VILLAGE ACADEMY Substitution 1 n/a

VILLAGE ACADEMY Substitution 2 n/a

VILLAGE ACADEMY Substitution 3 n/a

6145803081 bmorg13@att.net Team Total 640 496 524 1660
GRIFFINS MAROON/ GRAY/ WHITE 5 5 5

UTICA

166 194 166 167 159 162 1014 2613 3627

VILLAGE ACADEMY

79 77 137 113 110 118 634 1660 2294



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Team Scoring - February 16, 2019

Teams are listed in alphabetical order.  See Team Results for order of finish.

Baker 1 Baker 2 Baker 3 Baker 4 Baker 5 Baker 6

Baker 

Total Reg. Total

Team 

Total
Head Coach: DAVE KREBS

Asst. Coach: JOSH KREBS

1740 First Name Last Name Grade Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN GARY ROWDA 12 195 158 208 561

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN CALEB SLAGLE 11 148 145 178 471

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN MASON MARSH 10 211 151 126 488

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN CONNOR LAWSON 9

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN NOAH DIRSCHERL 9 146 151 198 495

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN JONAH VARIAN 9 181 181

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN NATHAN FULLERTON 9

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN TYLER WHITE 9

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 1 n/a 136 133 269

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 2 n/a

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN Substitution 3 n/a

614-361-1120 dave@cpaagi.com Team Total 881 741 843 2465
WARRIORS RED/ GOLD 5 5 5

3513

WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN

215 206 184 157 170 116 1048 2465



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 16, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
1 NICK MANNING 10 RIVER VALLEY 245 237 226 708 TQ

2 MICHAEL HAAS 12 RIVER VALLEY 233 268 166 667 TQ

3 BRENDEN WHITE 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 209 225 222 656 IQ

4 JACOB SCHROCK 11 JONATHAN ALDER 236 204 215 655 TQ

5 KORBIN WILSON 10 HEATH 238 185 230 653 TQ

6 ANTHONY NICHOLS 11 FAIRBANKS 257 183 196 636 TQ

7 CODY CLIMER 11 CENTERBURG 223 148 255 626 IQ

8 BOBBY DAVIS 12 PLEASANT 210 189 225 624 TQ

9 ANDREW CLARK 12 JONATHAN ALDER 165 189 268 622 TQ

10 HOLDEN ATHERTON 12 PLEASANT 176 245 199 620 TQ

11 TYLER ROBERTS 11 BEXLEY 226 176 216 618 IQ

12 VICTOR JACKSON 11 BISHOP HARTLEY 209 237 166 612 IQ

12 ZACK MAURER 11 UTICA 152 228 232 612 TQ

14 BEN RINEHART 12 HIGHLAND 180 204 223 607 TQ

15 NICK KAZEE 12 MADISON-PLAINS 169 223 214 606 TQ

16 BLAKE MCKENZIE 9 RIDGEDALE 234 177 184 595 IQ

17 JOSH WARWICK 10 RIVER VALLEY 212 193 188 593 TQ

18 BROCK HURTT 10 CENTERBURG 182 184 222 588 IQ

18 JACOB NICHOLS 10 FAIRBANKS 205 191 192 588 TQ

20 CONNOR BRANDT 11 NORTH UNION 208 181 176 565 TQ

21 DYLAN DIXON 12 MOUNT GILEAD 189 183 190 562 IQ

22 KONNOR GOODIN 11 HEATH 226 166 169 561 TQ

22 GARY ROWDA 12 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 195 158 208 561 TQ

24 LUKE BERLIN 11 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 194 202 162 558 IQ

25 JOSH CORWIN 10 LONDON 183 200 171 554 IQ

26 EVAN WELSH 12 LAKEWOOD 183 185 183 551 TQ

27 COLLIN LYONS 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 213 212 125 550 IQ

28 PEYTEN HUSTED 11 PLEASANT 154 192 203 549 TQ

29 DRAKE DAVIS 11 ELGIN 162 227 158 547 TQ

29 NATE WOOD 11 ELGIN 158 198 191 547 TQ

31 JACK SHISLER 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 185 194 166 545 IQ

32 BRENNEN MCLAUGHIN 12 HIGHLAND 146 215 182 543 TQ

33 JAMES JACKSON 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 165 178 199 542 IQ

34 JOSHUA DEVORE 12 JONATHAN ALDER 207 177 157 541 TQ

34 NATHAN CLARK 10 JONATHAN ALDER 170 196 175 541 TQ

36 TOMMY SHERMAN 10 HEATH 191 198 148 537 TQ

37 LOGAN TUTHILL 12 LAKEWOOD 167 187 181 535 TQ

38 CARSON WALKER 11 UTICA 180 144 209 533 TQ

39 ALEX COOPER 12 LICKING VALLEY 141 197 194 532

40 LUKE HONIGFORD 11 JONATHAN ALDER 176 181 174 531 TQ

41 TYLER BAILEY 11 NORTHMOR 195 167 168 530

42 NICK DIEHL 10 MADISON-PLAINS 143 192 194 529 TQ

43 MICHAEL ROSE 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 164 162 202 528

44 RJ SMITH 10 LONDON 198 178 151 527

45 TYLER KINTZ 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 157 172 197 526

46 ISAIAH THOMAS 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 168 140 216 524

46 JAKOB EDGELL 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 156 180 188 524

48 NATHAN BROWN 12 RIDGEDALE 183 166 172 521

49 ETHAN WALTON 10 HEATH 147 171 202 520 TQ



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 16, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
50 GRANT DAUM 12 NORTH UNION 159 181 175 515 TQ

51 JUSTIN ZOLLARS 9 FREDERICKTOWN 150 211 152 513

51 STEVEN HAYES 12 MADISON-PLAINS 177 148 188 513 TQ

53 BLAKE CROW 10 NORTHRIDGE 125 245 142 512

54 BLAIN KECKLER 12 NORTH UNION 160 183 168 511 TQ

55 ASHTON WALTERS 10 NORTHRIDGE 145 182 182 509

56 JOEY FRAILEY 11 FREDERICKTOWN 182 160 166 508

57 JACOB SNYDER 10 ELGIN 193 167 144 504 TQ

58 RILEY YOUNG 12 NORTH UNION 174 142 186 502 TQ

59 DANIEL RENGERT 10 RIVER VALLEY 176 159 165 500 TQ

60 ASHER CARR 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 218 158 123 499

60 JOEY HENSON 11 RIDGEDALE 167 142 190 499

62 JD WELCH 10 FAIRBANKS 124 174 200 498 TQ

62 BRANDON ROSS 9 UTICA 148 157 193 498 TQ

64 BLAKE FRENCH 10 UTICA 153 160 184 497 TQ

65 NOAH DIRSCHERL 9 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 146 151 198 495 TQ

66 MASON MARSH 10 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 211 151 126 488 TQ

66 ANDREW GROSKO 10 BISHOP HARTLEY 184 167 137 488

68 VINCENT WHITE 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 148 208 131 487

69 WYATT LEWIS 12 LICKING VALLEY 161 175 148 484

70 SHAWN CORKREAN 12 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 222 113 142 477

71 ERIC HAMILTON 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 178 157 139 474

72 NATE SMITH 11 ELGIN 146 202 123 471 TQ

72 CALEB SLAGLE 11 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 148 145 178 471 TQ

74 AUSTIN RICHARDS 10 MARION-FRANKLIN 160 153 157 470

75 TYLER ADAMS 9 CENTERBURG 132 172 165 469

76 NOAH GANGLOFF 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 150 127 190 467

76 TJ TAYLOR 11 HIGHLAND 160 186 121 467 TQ

76 WILLIAM FOOCE 12 LAKEWOOD 151 159 157 467 TQ

79 MICHAEL GEORGE 12 EAST KNOX 184 136 145 465

80 ETHAN GRIFFIN 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 178 151 133 462

81 ZACH GOVONI 10 NORTHMOR 166 129 166 461

81 WILLIAM WITHERSPOON 11 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 158 145 158 461

83 SEAN HARP 10 FISHER CATHOLIC 144 186 128 458

84 TREA RENWICK 12 HIGHLAND 144 176 137 457 TQ

85 ISAAC HALTER 12 BEXLEY 116 144 195 455

85 DAMIEN MEYER 12 MOUNT GILEAD 130 147 178 455

87 TREVIN RAUSCH 12 FAIRBANKS 145 136 171 452 TQ

88 CADE SMITH 10 LONDON 149 136 166 451

89 DYLAN FARRELL 9 MOUNT GILEAD 151 149 149 449

90 ZAC SELLERS 12 MOUNT GILEAD 157 141 150 448

91 NOAH DAUGHERTY 11 RIDGEDALE 135 132 179 446

92 WESLEY HENDRICKS 10 BISHOP READY 128 157 155 440

93 RYAN REAGAN 9 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 147 154 135 436

94 DEREK SMITH 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 128 125 180 433

95 BRYAN HOCKENBERRY 11 EAST KNOX 131 188 113 432

95 SOLOMON WOHRER 9 FISHER CATHOLIC 170 125 137 432

95 PATRICK ANDERSON 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 157 144 131 432

98 TYLER DISBENNETT 10 HIGHLAND 105 200 124 429 TQ



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 16, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
99 ADAM NARCELLES 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 154 162 112 428

100 RYLAND THOMAS 12 NORTHMOR 157 134 136 427

101 RYAN HAYNES 12 LICKING VALLEY 122 140 161 423

102 DAVID WORKMAN 12 EAST KNOX 134 165 123 422

103 DAYLON POWELL 9 MARION-FRANKLIN 146 136 137 419

104 ZACH JAHN 9 BISHOP READY 170 108 138 416

105 ZACH HERMAN 11 BEXLEY 143 136 136 415

106 ANTHONY METNES 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 98 190 122 410

106 JOSH LANGOEHR 11 NORTHMOR 134 148 128 410

108 MITCHELL REINITZ 11 VILLAGE ACADEMY 171 132 104 407

109 BRANDON HALL 11 MARION-FRANKLIN 172 105 126 403

109 PAUL HATEM 9 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 109 158 136 403

111 ANDY FULLMER 12 LONDON 146 118 137 401

112 MICHAEL HOFFMAN 11 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 135 146 116 397

113 HAYDEN COVERT 11 LONDON 163 98 127 388

114 ANTHONY TYLER 12 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 136 121 129 386

115 DYLAN TILLIS 11 EAST 134 129 120 383

116 DALLAS WELCH 12 MARION-FRANKLIN 126 121 134 381

117 BRADY HICKS 9 BISHOP READY 100 139 140 379

117 LUKE JAHN 10 BISHOP READY 132 134 113 379

119 FINN HARDENBERGH 11 BISHOP READY 146 114 117 377

120 BRETT HOLCOMB 12 GRANDVIEW HEIGHTS 102 163 110 375

121 JORDAN HERMAN 11 BEXLEY 108 130 127 365

122 JOSHUA JONES-CARPENTER12 EAST 111 144 109 364

123 JAY FIGGINS 9 UTICA 166 192 0 358 TQ

124 CONNER HALBERT 12 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 173 174 0 347

125 LAYNE STARK 10 MOUNT GILEAD 120 123 101 344

126 BRENDEN BARKER 10 MADISON-PLAINS 175 163 0 338 TQ

127 JA'QUANE FOXX 10 LINDEN MC KINLEY 102 102 127 331

128 LANDYMN STEELE 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 124 114 92 330

129 DALIN MURRAY 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 148 102 78 328

130 JUSTON CULP 10 MADISON-PLAINS 139 0 183 322 TQ

130 MARK SEALS 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 112 119 91 322

132 SOPHIE VINCE 12 VILLAGE ACADEMY 128 110 82 320

133 ANDREW DECKER 11 PLEASANT 0 164 152 316 TQ

134 TYLER ADKINS 10 FREDERICKTOWN 0 134 177 311

135 MARCOS GOMEZ MARTINEZ10 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 80 126 103 309

136 JACKSON BEAN 10 RIDGEDALE 0 146 159 305

137 MONTY DOTSON 12 LAKEWOOD 153 149 0 302 TQ

138 BRANNON WILLIAMS 10 CENTERBURG 0 159 137 296

139 DANTE JONES 12 LAKEWOOD 173 122 0 295 TQ

140 TIMAINE HILL 10 EAST 112 92 85 289

140 DAVID RUCKER 12 COLUMBUS INTERNATIONAL 102 88 99 289

142 DEVONN BATTLE 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 90 70 128 288

142 ANTHONY JONES 10 EAST 93 104 91 288

144 NICK DALTON 10 LICKING VALLEY 0 164 123 287

145 MICHAEL KUTZ 11 FAIRBANKS 154 128 0 282 TQ

146 NICK COLLINS 12 LICKING VALLEY 106 0 163 269

147 SAVION PAYNE 12 LINDEN MC KINLEY 99 72 91 262



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 16, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
148 SHAWN BELL 10 LICKING VALLEY 139 116 0 255

148 WILLIAM MATHEWS 12 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 120 135 255

150 MAX BLOCK 12 VILLAGE ACADEMY 104 0 149 253

151 MIRACLE WILLIAMS 12 BEXLEY 155 93 0 248

152 NATHAN KAPAVIK 10 NORTHRIDGE 95 72 77 244

153 KALEB HAWK 10 EAST KNOX 107 115 0 222

154 LOGAN WILLIAMS 11 HEATH 0 0 220 220 TQ

154 ISIAH MARTINEZ 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 123 97 0 220

156 JAKE MORGAN 12 VILLAGE ACADEMY 125 0 92 217

157 KATHLEEN HARPMAN 12 VILLAGE ACADEMY 112 0 97 209

158 EMMANUAL YARBOROUGH 12 EAST 93 0 105 198

159 MATT MILLINGTON 12 NORTH UNION 0 0 183 183 TQ

160 JONAH VARIAN 9 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 181 0 0 181 TQ

161 BOB GUILER 10 NORTHMOR 176 0 0 176

162 DUSTYN ROBINSON 11 EAST KNOX 86 0 89 175

163 PRESTON WELSH 10 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 173 173 TQ

164 OWEN PETERS 11 PLEASANT 172 0 0 172 TQ

165 RYAN OSTRANDER 9 HEATH 168 0 0 168 TQ

166 JOE BALDINGER 10 NORTHMOR 0 0 166 166

167 BRYDON HAYES 11 LAKEWOOD 0 0 162 162 TQ

167 ALEC SHERMAN 12 RIVER VALLEY 162 0 0 162 TQ

169 CHASE KEYES 9 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 158 158

170 KENNETH MOORE 9 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 0 86 70 156

170 SHAYONNA BROWN 10 AFRICENTRIC EARLY COLLEGE 80 0 76 156

172 JONATHAN SNYDER 9 ELGIN 0 149 0 149 TQ

173 JACOB KOWALCZYK 9 PLEASANT 0 0 148 148 TQ

174 LOGAN CAUTHEN 11 PLEASANT 144 0 0 144 TQ

175 MARLIN YARBOROUGH 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 0 139 139

176 GRIFFIN WAYNE 9 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 135 135

177 AYDEN JORDAN 9 BISHOP HARTLEY 134 0 0 134

178 LANE JOHNSON 9 CENTERBURG 0 0 132 132

179 EVAN COSTLOW 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 124 0 124

180 STEVEN KOLLAS 10 FREDERICKTOWN 118 0 0 118

181 AJ COX 11 BEXLEY 0 0 115 115

181 EVAN JONES 10 RIDGEDALE 115 0 0 115

183 COLE LEIS 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 108 0 0 108

183 WILL SMITH 12 EAST KNOX 0 108 0 108

185 XANDER WOOD 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 103 0 0 103

185 HAILEY NIVEN 11 VILLAGE ACADEMY 0 103 0 103

187 SOPHIA CRAWFORD 10 VILLAGE ACADEMY 0 77 0 77

188 JOSH GJOSH-GROEN 9 VILLAGE ACADEMY 0 74 0 74

189 JIVANI JOHNSON 11 EAST 0 69 0 69

190 GAVIN WADE 9 EAST KNOX 0 0 65 65

191 HAVEN HORTON-KUNCE 11 BEXLEY 0 0 0 0

191 BRADLEY COVERDALE 12 BISHOP HARTLEY 0 0 0 0

191 AARON KING 10 BISHOP READY 0 0 0 0

191 RYAN SPECK 10 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0

191 MIKE BLAKE 11 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0

191 TYLER WEBB 9 CARDINGTON-LINCOLN 0 0 0 0



OHSAA Boys Division II Sectional Bowling Tournament - HP Lanes

Results All Participants - February 16, 2019
TQ - indicates member of district qualifying team; IQ - indicates district qualifying individual

Place First Name Last Name Grade School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Total
191 GAVYN STONE 9 CENTERBURG 0 0 0 0

191 JARED HAMILTON 10 CENTERBURG 0 0 0 0

191 GABE TAUB 10 COLUMBUS ACADEMY 0 0 0 0

191 HUNTER WOOD 12 ELGIN 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 MASON STEFANKA 11 ELGIN 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 CODY BAKER 9 ELGIN 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 TRAVIS DELLINGER 12 FAIRBANKS 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 BEN JANITA 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 0

191 GUS SPIEGEL 11 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 0

191 TREVOR BOWEN 12 FISHER CATHOLIC 0 0 0 0

191 ANGELO TINO 10 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 0 0

191 BRENT WINGET 11 FREDERICKTOWN 0 0 0 0

191 QUINTON HOLMES 11 HEATH 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 ERIC LAU 11 HEATH 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 SAM SCHWARTZ 10 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 ZACH WATTS 10 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 TUCKER TAGUE 10 HIGHLAND 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 LUKE WALKER 11 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 JACKSON LANE 10 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 LEVI HONGIFORD 9 JONATHAN ALDER 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 CALEB SALING 10 LAKEWOOD 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 MICHAEL ELLIS 9 LICKING VALLEY 0 0 0 0

191 SEBASTIAN TROYER 9 LICKING VALLEY 0 0 0 0

191 SKLYER SMITH 9 LONDON 0 0 0 0

191 DJ COVERT 9 LONDON 0 0 0 0

191 DERRICK LANE 10 LONDON 0 0 0 0

191 TYLOR MILLER 10 MADISON-PLAINS 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 KYLER HALL 10 MOUNT GILEAD 0 0 0 0

191 JAKE HEINO 12 NORTH UNION 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 JARED HALE 10 NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0

191 KYLEE FOUT 10 NORTHMOR 0 0 0 0

191 KALEB EDWARDS 9 RIDGEDALE 0 0 0 0

191 GARY COX III 9 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 CARSON WELSH 9 RIVER VALLEY 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 MARCUS RAY 10 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 0 0 0 0

191 ANDY KARAS 9 ST FRANCIS DE SALES 0 0 0 0

191 WILLIAM DUNN 10 UTICA 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 CONNOR LAWSON 9 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 NATHAN FULLERTON 9 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0 TQ

191 TYLER WHITE 9 WORTHINGTON CHRISTIAN 0 0 0 0 TQ

Field Totals 26281 26227 26123 78631

Field Average 154.5941 154.2765 153.6647 154.1784
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